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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, BMC Software, Inc., 

having a principal place of business at 2101 CityWest Boulevard, Houston, Texas 

77042, hereby appoints practitioners associated with McKool Smith, P.C., 

Customer Number 127134, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United 

States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Covered 

Business Method review of U.S. Patent No. 8,646,093.  

These attorneys include at least: 

Lead Counsel Robert A. Cote, Reg. No. 34,570 
rcote@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
One Bryan Park, 47th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel.:  212-402-9400  
Fax:  212-402-9444 
 

Patent Owner also appoints as back-up counsel the following attorneys: 

Back-up Counsel Pierre Hubert, Reg. No. 45,826 
phubert@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1700 
Austin, TX 78701 
Tel.:  512-692-8700  
Fax:  512-692-8744 

 
Back-up Counsel Robert Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 

rauchter@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
1999 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel.:  202-370-8300  
Fax:  202-370-8344 
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Back-up Counsel Kevin Schubert, Reg. No. 59,232 

kschubert@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
One Bryan Park, 47th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel.:  212-402-9400  
Fax:  212-402-9444 

 
 
FOR:     BMC Software, Inc.    
 
SIGNATURE:   
 
BY:     Patrick Tagtow   
TITLE:  Senior Vice-President, General Counsel   
DATE:    

  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

aboals
Stamp

https://www.docketalarm.com/


  Case CBM2015-00170 for 
U.S. Patent No. 8,646,093 

 

3 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)) 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney was 

served electronically via e-mail on August 31, 2015, on the following counsel of 

record for Petitioners: 

Heidi L. Keefe, Reg. No. 40,673 
hkeefe@cooley.com 

zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com 
Phillip E. Morton, Reg. No. 57,835 

pmorton@cooley.com 
Andrew C. Mace, Reg. No. 63,342 

amace@cooley.com 
COOLEY LLP 

1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 

Tel: 650-843‐5001 
Fax: 650-849‐7400 

 
 

  /s/ Robert A. Cote             
Robert A. Cote 
Registration No. 34,570 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
rcote@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
One Bryan Park, 47th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel.:  212-402-9400  
Fax:  212-402-9444 
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